PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNIL PALIWAL	12/09/2002
GREGORY A. REICHARD	11/22/2002
CHENG WANG	12/09/2002
DONG XIAO	12/09/2002
HON-CHUNG TSUI	12/09/2002
NENG-YANG SHIH	12/09/2002
JUAN D. ARREDONDO	12/09/2002
MICHELLE LACI WROBLESKI	12/09/2002
ANANDAN PALANI	12/09/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHERING CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 Galloping Hill Road
City:	Kenilworth
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11358827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)575-4140

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: LNewbold@opko.com
Correspondent Name: OPKO Health, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4400 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1180

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33137

PATENT

REEL: 024509 FRAME: 0892

CH \$40.00 11358

501199835

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CN01524K1B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Letitia Newbold
Total Attachments: 6 source=1524K1B U.S. ASSIGNMENT#pag	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to us,

(1) Sunil Paliwal	, (2) Gregory A. Reichard	, (3)	Cherry wang	
(4) Dong Xiao	, (5) <u>Hon-Chung Tsui</u>	, (6)	Neng-Yang Shih	1
(7) Juan D. Arredondo	, (8) <u>Michelle Laci Wrobleski</u>	, and (9)	Anandan Palani	
respectively residing at				
(1) Scotch Plains, New Jersey	, (2) <u>Ann Arbor, Michigan</u>	, (3) <u>S</u> ı	ımmit, New Jersey	<u></u>
(4) Warren, New Jersey	, (5) <u>East Brunswick, New Je</u>	rsey, (6) <u>No</u>	orth Caldwell, New	Jersey,
(7) Montclair, New Jersey	, (8) Whitehouse Station, Nev	<u>w Jersey,</u> (9)) <u>Bridgewater, Ne</u>	w Jersey.
by SCHERING CORPORATION, United States of America, having Jersey 07033, United States of A assign and transfer to said ASSIG and to any and all of our invention	g its principal office at 2000 Ga America, (hereinafter called "A GNEE our entire rights, title at ns and discoveries described	alloping Hill ASSIGNEE nd interest	Road, Kenilworth, "), we each do here in all countries of t	, New eby sell, he world in
	NK₁ ANTAGONISTS			***************************************
and officially identified* by the Un 11/358,827 filed on F. Organization as International Pat 20, in and to designee, or in any or all of our nall countries of the world, togethe above-identified patent application Property, under the Inter-America Models and under any other interbecomes a signatory, in and to any application or other applications freissues, renewals and extension enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its satheterms for which all Letters Pahave been held and enjoyed by under the Uniter Pahave been held and enjoyed by under the Uniter Pahave been held and enjoyed by under the Uniter Pahave been held and enjoyed by under the Uniter Pahave been held and enjoyed by under the Uniter Pahave Description of the Uniter P	ebruary 21 , 2006, and tent Application Number to the right to file patent applications, and the right all rights of priority in the number the International Contain Convention relating to Invernational arrangement to which and all Letters Patent that applications claiming priority filed on said inventions, and insthereof of any of said Letter successors, assigns and other therefor may be granted,	d/or by the various in the foresaid invention for entions, Pater the Unite are granted benefits to and to any rs Patent, to legal repressions as fully and	World Intellectual F filed on _ ne name of ASSIG ventions and disco d countries deriving the Protection of li ents, Designs and d States now is or d from any of the al a provisional pater y continuations, div he same to be held esentatives, to the d entirely as the sa	NEE, its overies in g from the ndustrial hereafter foresaid nt visions, d and full ends of

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will

confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this 4th day of December, 2002.
Sunil Paliwal L.S.
Sunil Paliwal
Executed this 22nd day of November, 2002.
Grayay A Reichard L.S.
Gregory A. Reichard
Executed this 9 day of December, 20.02.
Cheng Wang L.S.
ChenguWang
Executed this 9th day of December, 20.02.
Dong Xiao L.S.
Dong Xiao
Executed this 9th day of December, 20 02.
Hon-Chung Tsui
Hon-Chung Tsui
Executed this 9th day of December, 2002.
Neg-yg 502 L.S. Neng-Yang Shifth
Neng-Yang Skih

Executed this 9 day of December, 2	2002.
Executed this 9 day of December, 2	:
Juan D. Arredondo	
Executed this <u>9</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2	20 <u>04</u> .
michelle Jaci Wrollestin L.S.	
Michele Laci Wrobleski Michelle	
mr Michelle	
Executed this 9 day of December, 2	20_02
Anander pulani L.S.	
Anandan Palani	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of <u>New Jersey</u>) s.s.: County of <u>Iman</u>	
County of Muan	
On this 9 day of Alecember	, 20 22 personally appeared before me
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowl own free will for the purpose set forth.	on by me to be the same person described in and who edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
	/ Notary Public C

ANNE H. LOGUE A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 9/20/2003

PATENT

REEL: 024509 FRAME: 0896

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
state of Michigan	
State of Michigan)s.s.:	
On this 22 hd day of November Gregory A. Reichard to me known, and	, 2002 , personally appeared before med known by me to be the same person described in acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of
(Seal)	
	Luciada M. Molocka Notary Public
	LUCINDA M. MALOCHA
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	NOTARY PUBLIC WASHTENAW CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sep 21, 2004
State of hew Gersey) s.s.:	
County of Union)	
Chang Wang to me known and known	, 20 02, personally appeared before me own by me to be the same person described in and mowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
, ,	1 1 0
	Jane & Jogne
	Notary Public ANNE II. LOGUE A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 9/20/2003
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	•
State of new gerny)	
County of Union) s.s.:	
On this day of	, 20 02, personally appeared before me me to be the same person described in and who edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
(Seal)	
	D 611 P
	Motary Public
	/ Notary Fabric D
	ANNE H. LOGUE

ANNE H. LOGUE A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 9/20/2003

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Men Gersly) s.s.:	
On this 9 day of Decem	and known by me to be the same person described in and nd acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his h.
(Seal)	
`	Notary Public
	ANNE H. LOGUE A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 9/20/2003
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of <u>hew Jersey</u>) s.s.:	
On this 9 day of Dece	wn, and known by me to be the same person described in ent, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of forth.
(Seal)	_
	Notary Public
	ANNE H. LOGUE A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 9/20/2003
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	My Commission Expires 372077003
State of Mew Jessey) s.s.:	
n a de de to mo known and	Adu, 2002, personally appeared before me known by me to be the same person described in and who cknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
(Seal)	
	Jane X Loque
	/ Notary Public //

ANNE H. LOGUE A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 9/20/2003

ounty of Lineary s.s.:
burity of
On this 9 day of <u>Alcember</u> , 20 02 personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in the same of
Michelle Laci Wrobleski to me known, and known by me to be the same person decarried and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of
ad who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that no (one) and acknowledged that no (one) are
is (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

ANNE H. LOGUE A Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires 9/20/2003

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of New Jersey

On this day of Scenda, 20 day personally appeared before me

Anandan Palani to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

ANNE H. LOGUE A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 9/20/2003

> PATENT REEL: 024509 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 06/09/2010